Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution dates previously recorded on Reel 016821 Frame 0203. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution dates as listed herein.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Grossman	06/10/2005
Warren Erickson	06/21/2005
Paul Burek	06/10/2005
Bonnie Vivian	06/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denver Biomedical, Inc.
Street Address:	14998 West 6th Avenue
Internal Address:	Building E-700
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10321711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kwinterton@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Winterton
Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 2: PO Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43501.0001

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0155

500095592

103217

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth C. Winterton
Total Attachments: 5 source=InvAssn2#page1.tif source=InvAssn3#page1.tif source=InvAssn4#page1.tif source=InvAssn5#page1.tif source=InvAssn5#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Denver Biomedical, Inc., 14998 W. 6th Avenue, Bldg E-700, Golden, CO 80401

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Device for Withdrawing Body Fluids

Inventor's Printed Name

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>22605-00008</u>, in the law offices of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP and filed on <u>12/17/2002</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>10/321.711</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Inventor's Signature

Phillip Grossman
Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF Colorado

On this 10th day of June

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

CAROLE L. LOWDER

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 6/24/2007

My Commission Expires 6/24/2007

COUNTY OF Jefferson

On this 10th day of June

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

CAROLE L. LOWDER

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 6-24-2007

Inventor's Signature DATE

Warren Erickson

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Denver Biomedical, Inc., 14998 W. 6th Avenue, Bldg E-700, Golden, CO 80401

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Device for Withdrawing Body Fluids

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 22605-00008, in the law offices of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP and filed on 12/17/2002, as Application Serial No. 10/321,711, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may benceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature		DATE
Phillip Grossman		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)) \$\$	•
COUNTY OF)	
proved to me on the basis of sati	sfactory evidence to be the	2005, before me personally came the above named <u>Phillip Grossman</u> who is personally known by me of a same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/shi
executed the same of his/her own f	ree will for the use and pur	poses therein set forth.
executed the same of his/her own t	ree will for the use and pur	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: _

COUNTY OF ASAPAMENT) SS)			
me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the same indi	ividual who executed the	the above named Warren Erickson, who is per ne foregoing assignment, and who acknowledge	sonally known by me or proved to ged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the	e use and purposes therein	set forth.		Comp.
			1- 01	SECUEL VEN
			34-4-1-	OTAAL
			NOTARY PUBLIC	1 _ K9A
			My Commission Expires: 3-1	*************************************
				Max
				W. C. C. C.
				Or Cor
				MY COMMISSION
Inventor's Signature		DATE		EXPINED VIVIO
-				
Paul Burck Inventor's Printed Name				
inventor's rifficed ivalue				
STATE OF)			
act minutes ar) SS			
COUNTY OF	,			
On this day of)5, before me personally	y came the above named <u>Paul Burek</u> who is pe	sonally known by me or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	y came the above named <u>Paul Burek</u> who is per he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	rsonally known by me or proved to ged to me that he/she executed the
On this day of me on the basis of satisfactory ev- same of his/her own free will for the	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	y came the above named <u>Paul Burek</u> who is per the foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	rsonally known by me or proved to ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	y came the above named <u>Paul Burek</u> who is per the foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	rsonally known by me or proved to ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev- same of his/her own free will for the	idence to be the same ind	ividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same ind	lividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev- same of his/her own free will for the same of his/her own free will for the Inventor's Signature	idence to be the same ind	ividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev- same of his/her own free will for the	idence to be the same ind	ividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory evisame of his/her own free will for the same of his/her own free will for the linear transfer of his/her own free will for the same of his/her own free will feel will be also free will be a same of his/her own f	idence to be the same ind	ividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory ev- same of his/her own free will for the linear of his/her own free will for the linear own free will free will for the linear own free will for the linear o	idence to be the same induced use and purposes therein	ividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
me on the basis of satisfactory evisame of his/her own free will for the same of his/her own free will for the linear transfer of his/her own free will for the same of his/her own free will feel will be also free will be a same of his/her own f	idence to be the same ind	ividual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
Inventor's Signature Bonnie Vivian Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS	DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	ged to me that he/she executed the
Inventor's Signature Bonnie Vivian Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS)	DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	personally known by me or proved
Inventor's Signature Bonnie Vivian Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of to me on the basis of satisfactory)) SS) cevidence to be the same indicate use and purposes therein	DATE DATE DS, before me personally adividual who executed to the personal to	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	personally known by me or proved
Inventor's Signature Bonnie Vivian Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS) cevidence to be the same indicate use and purposes therein	DATE DATE DS, before me personally adividual who executed to the personal to	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	personally known by me or proved
Inventor's Signature Bonnie Vivian Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of to me on the basis of satisfactory)) SS) cevidence to be the same indicate use and purposes therein	DATE DATE DS, before me personally adividual who executed to the personal to	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	personally known by me or proved
Inventor's Signature Bonnie Vivian Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of to me on the basis of satisfactory)) SS) cevidence to be the same indicate use and purposes therein	DATE DATE DS, before me personally adividual who executed to the personal to	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	personally known by me or proved

STATE OF)) SS				
COUNTY OF)		,	,	
On this me on the basis of same of his/her or	_day of of satisfactory evidence to wn free will for the use and	be the same individual w	the executed the forego	e above named <u>Paul Burel</u> ping assignment, and who	k who is personally known by me or prove acknowledged to me that he/she executed	d to the
•				NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:		
Ma	le fen		June.	10, 2005		
Inventor's Signate Paul Burek Inventor's Printer		and all contracts are removed on the build	DATE		CAROLE L. LOWDER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	
STATE OF CO)) ss		, A	Ay Commission Expires 6/24/2007	
On this 10th	day of June	be the same individual v	vho executed the foreg	oing assignment, and who	k who is personally known by me or prove acknowledged to me that he/she executed R. Rowdul Lo - 24- 2007	d to
Sor	mie Wiz	sic	Tune	10, 2005		
Inventor's Signat Bonnie Vivian Inventor's Printe	d Name	and all all all all all all all all all al	DATE		CAROLE L. LOWDER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	olorado Jefferson)) \$\$)		, F	My Commission Expires 6/24/20	107
to me on the bas	day of <u>June</u> is of satisfactory evidence own free will for the use and	to be the same individual	who executed the fore	ne above named <u>Bonnie Vi</u> going assignment, and who	vian who is personally known by me or pro o acknowledged to me that he/she executed	oved d the
				NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires	2 R. Rowder : 6-24-2007	